

EXECUTIVE POLICY COMMITTEE

Certification 2019-20 - 03

"Temporary MSMS Admissions Policy for Incoming 2020 students due to COVID 19 Pandemic Policy"

I, Olga Rodriguez de Arzola, MD, FAAP, Chair of the Executive Policy Committee of the Ponce Health Sciences University-School of Medicine, hereby certify that in a Referendum celebrated on June 24 2020, the Executive Policy Committee unanimously approved:

"the adoption of the "**Temporary MSMS Admissions Policy for Incoming 2020 students due to COVID 19 Pandemic Policy**" in view of the cancellations and lack of availability for administration of MCAT or an alternate standardized test result required in the admissions process, an amendment to the admissions requisites is recommended."

A copy of the revised policy is attached to this certification.

In witness hereof, I issue this Certificate to the Executive Policy Committee members and the Institutional authorities, under my signature and the seal of the PHSU-School of Medicine, this 24 day of June of 2020 in Ponce Puerto Rico.

Olga Rodríguez de Arzola, MD, FAAP

Dean of Medicine

Chair, Executive Policy Committee

José A. Torres Ruiz, PhD Chancellor

